

GAHC010135752023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./634/2023

BISWAJIT NAYAK AND 3 ORS
SUSPENDED DIRECTOR OF NAYAK INFRASTRUCTURE 2ND FLOOR,
KAMAKHYA COMMERCIAL, C.K. ROAD, PAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI-781001

2: SRI UMESH SENAPATI
SUSPENDED DIRECTOR OF NAYAK INFRASTRUCTURE 2ND FLOOR
KAMAKHYA COMMERCIAL
C.K. ROAD
PAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001.

3: SRI ALOK KUMAR NAYAK
SUSPENDED DIRECTOR OF NAYAK INFRASTRUCTURE 2ND FLOOR
KAMAKHYA COMMERCIAL
C.K. ROAD
PAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001.

4: RENU DEVI NAYAK
SUSPENDED DIRECTOR OF NAYAK INFRASTRUCTURE 2ND FLOOR
KAMAKHYA COMMERCIAL
C.K. ROAD
PAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE P, ASSAM

2:M/S TIRUPATI INTERNATIONAL

A PROPRIETARY CONCERN HAVING ITS PLACE OF BUSINESS AT
DEODUAR

P.S. CHANGSARI
N.H. 37
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
AND OFFICE AT NIRMAL SAGAR APARTMENT
OLD POST OFFICE LANE
A.K. AZAD ROAD
REHABARI
GUWAHATI-781008

DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM BEING REP. BY ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNAORY/REPRESENTATIVE
SRI AMAN SETHIA
S/O SRI CHAMPALAL SETHIA

R/O INFINITY SIGNATURE ESTATE
B.K. KAKOTY ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S DAS, MR K DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. K JAIN (R-2),MR. D K JAIN (R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 10.09.2024

Heard Mr. S. Das, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. B. Sarma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State and Mr. D.K. Jain, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

It is submitted that the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 did not receive the copy of the petition and other annexures enclosed herewith.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish a copy of

the petition along with other documents if any to the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 during the course of the day.

List the matter after ensuing puja vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant